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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 3434
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 03/11/2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 41 OF 2017)
Mrs E N Ntlangwini (EFF) to ask the Minister of Higher Education and Training:
Whether (a) her department and/or (b) any of the entities reporting to her (i) sponsored any conference of a certain political party (name furnished) and (ii) paid the host of any conference of the specified political party to display material at the conference; if so, (aa) what amounts were paid in each case and (bb) on what date did this occur in each case?									
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[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:
Neither (a) the Department and/or (b) any of the entities reporting to the Department of Higher Education and Training have (i) sponsored any conference of a certain political party and (ii) paid the host of any conference of the specified political party to display material at the conference; and (aa) no amounts were paid in each case and (bb) on any date.








COMPILER DETAILS
NAME AND SURNAME: 
CONTACT: 
RECOMMENDATION 
It is recommended that the Minister signs Parliamentary Question 3434.


MR GF QONDE
DIRECTOR–GENERAL: HIGHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING 
DATE:

PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION 3434 IS APPROVED / NOT APPROVED / AMENDED.
COMMENTS




PROF HB MKHIZE, MP
MINISTER OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND TRAINING
DATE:

